After Recording Return to:

MICHAEL D. EWING and ROBYN K. EWING

James Fella Or. 97601 Until a change is requested all tax statements

Shall be sent to the following address: MICHAEL D. EWING and ROBYN K. EWING

Same as above

Vol. MO4 Page 28097

State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 05/07/2004 3:000 Vol M04 Pg 28097 -98 Linda Smith, County Clerk Fee \$ 21,00 # of Pgs



GLORIA M. MIDDLEBROOKS, herein called Grantor, convey(s) to MICHAEL D. EWING and ROBYN K. EWING, husband and wife, herein called Grantee, all that real property situated in the County of KLAMATH, State of Oregon, described as:

Lot 5, Block 5, Tract No. 1016, GREEN ACRES, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

and covenant(s) that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances except covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, rights, rights of way and easements of record, if any, and apparent upon the land, contracts and/or liens for irrigation and/or drainage

and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is \$158,000.00. (here comply with the requirements of ORS 93.930)

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30,930.

Dated May 5, 2004.

iam. meddlebrooke GLORIA M. MIDDLEBROOKS

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath) ss.

06 _, 2004 personally appeared the above named GLORIA M. MIDDLEBROOKS and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her voluntary act and deed.

This document is filed at the request of:

FISPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.

525 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601 Order No.: 00058891

Before me: malle Notary Public for Oregon

My commission expires: /// o// ou

Official Sea

OFFICIAL SEAL M. A. SILVERIA NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 340010 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 1, 2004



389478 10 FAG NO 325

OREGON DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES HEALTH DIVISION

CENTER FOR HEALTH STATISTICS CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

136-

28098

'	Lical File Numb	CENTIFICATE OF DEATH							State File Number					
(1 DECEDENTS FF	Paul MIDDLEBROOKS							1 1			2003		
`	Jimmy	(M July 3, 2003			<u> </u>
- 1	4 SOCIAL SECURITY NEW 445-28-8178	MEN LA MORE	Virte 70			Hours	Mens	7 33.74	liant,				7, 1932	
					<u>i</u>		TA PLACE OF		ביי ניתר אומים					
1 1 11	B WAS DECEDENT EVER U.B. ARMED FORCES'	-CSPIAL (npahent	⊒ ER Out	Nament 🗆	DOA	OTHER CI	Numana re	orre S Deces	sent a Home C	Other (Sove)	<u> </u>		
	TO FACILITY NAME # "						MN CRUCCATION OF DEATH				COUNTY OF CEAT	н		
	5542 Mason	K1				math Falls					lamath			
	10s DECEDENT'S USUAL	100 KIND OF BUSINESS WOUSTRY					11 MARITAL STA West Named Charced (Spec			od 12 SPOUSE of Married Works Gloria Cox				
	Do <u>not</u> use retired i	Winham Industru					Marri		1 610	iddlebrool	C 9			
]	Log Truck D	Timber Industry						AND NUMBER	,					
	Oregon	Klamath Falls					5542 Mason La			ne				
	13e MSIDE CITY 13F	ECEDENT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN?				15 RAC	15 RACE American Indian.			18 DECEDENT'S EDUCATION (Specify only highest grade completed)				
	Meacan. I			o or Yes - if yes, specify Cuban. Lento Rican, etc.) 🙎 No. 🔲 Yes							Elementary-Secondary (0-12) C			¥ 5 · i
(□ Yas Œ No	97601	Scecity						hite	1		11	ngnip to deceased	
	17 FATHER - NAME M		ebrooks	Maud	ER NAME Mus	rtle	mose Cren	naden ahsu					ebrooks, v	,ife
	James Gener				•				natory, or	<u> </u>	ON - Cay or To			
	202 Mg (HOU OF USFOR			asher	place		(Name of cem	,			•			
	Doranos COmer (8)	Westside Cemetery								w, Oregon 97630				
	21s. SIGNATURE OF OREG						AME. ADDMEST	AND ZP OF F	Shepherd, 6420 South Sixth					
	PRONACTING AS S	$Z(X)_{\lambda}$	0	- e P	'	0-31		br c	ne Good	s Sneph	era, ou	OD 6	97603-7194	
`	21 DATE FILED (Month, Or	Year)	verge	<u>u</u>		0-31	04		CHETRAR'S SK		A.	4	77005-713-	
	ST DVIE LIEBT (WENEY DE	ny reun;	g	JUL	0 7 20	03		1	1) 11 /2		ober	En .		
	RESERVED FOR REGISTR	ARS USE	٠					/	7 7		war.	*		
									. ,					
1														
	TO BE C	OMPLETED E	Y CERTI	FYING P	HY8ICIAN	I							EXAMINER	
	27. TIME OF DEATH	MER NOTIFIED? 31s. TIM				31a. TIME	TIME OF DEATH 31s. DATE PRONOUNCED DEAD (Month, Day, Year, H					ur)		
	10:15 A							M					contries death cor	<u> </u>
	29 To the best of my line due to the cause(s) g	7-3-03				at the	On the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion death occurred at the time, date, place and due to the osuse(s) and reanner stated. (Signature)							
	(Signature)						····							
	30, DATE SIGNED (Alon	3				33. DATE	3. DATE BIGNED (Month, Day, Year)				COUNTY			
	July 3, 20						1							
	34 NAME, TITLE, ADDR												•	
	Esteban E						h Stre	et, B	(lamath	Falls,	97603			
DITIONS FANY	35, NAME OF ATTENDE	NG PHYBICIAN II	OTHER TH	IAN CERTI	FIER (Type o	r Print)								
CH GAVE	M HANGELITE CHAF	ENTER ON VO	WE CALLE	PER J MIT	FOR at the	AND fel) Do not ania	r meaa al	Symp. e.s. Ca	roles or Ress	atory Arrest.		interval between o	neet
MEDIATE CAUSE			PER LINE FOR (a) (b). AND (c).) Do not enter most of sying, e g. Card ear great ბ운자							-4				
TING THE	DUE TO, OF ALL A								4 day			neet		
USE LAST	r on lyan								V4ACS			neet		
	DUE TO, OFF AS A					and death								
	(c)		<u> </u>					37 Oct	tobacco use c	ontabula	DE AUTOP	8Y 3m 1	I YES ware features con	
	PART OTHER BIGNIFICA E Conditions contribu	ang to death but	vat usam <u>gad</u> a .	in the unde	rilyang cause (gwen in i	PART L	10	he death?	Vobably		7	dermoting cause of dead	7
		•						1 6	= .	Inknown	□ Yee 50 /	ا اس	Yes Ab SA	A
	40. MANNER OF DEATH	141	a. DATE OF	INJURY 41	b. TIME OF	410	L INJURY		ESCRIBE HOY	V INJURY OCC				
	Statement Ci	Pending investigation	(MOME, DE	y, red/7	MUURY		AT WORK?							
	<u>1</u> ,000,000 (1) (1)	Undetermined				<u> </u>	Yes 🗆 No							
•	☐ Hamede ☐1		PLACE OF	NUMPY -	At home, ferm	, street,	fectory, office	411 10	OCATION (Sire	et and Number	or Rural Route	Number	, City or Town. State	•
SE CF CEATH	D Other	mišrventon												
etructions Reverse side	NESERVED FOR REGIST	RAR S USE												
PHIK COPY	1													
														-

PAISED SEAL

THIS IS A TRUE AND EXACT REPRODUCTION OF THE STATISTICS COPY REGISTERED AT THE OFFICE OF THE KLAMATH COUNTY REGISTRAR.

DATE ISSUED:

JUL 0 7 2003

THIS COPY NOT VALID WITHOUT INTAGLIO STATE SEAL AND BORDER.

MICHELLE PERRY COUNTY REGISTRAR KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON



FANCALISMA MORESA ON LOCATION OF A SEC